

**Spl case No.01 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 02 of 2022**  
**Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey**  
**JO CODE WB 00784**  
**CNR No. WBDJ01-000123/2022**

**Order No. 35**  
**Dated: 06.03.2026**

The sole accused on bail is represented u/s 313 Cr PC

Today is fixed for evidence of CSPW-01

Summon was issued upon the said witness.

However no witness is present today.

In the absence of the witness , the case is adjourned.

Re-issue summons upon CSPW-01.

To 04.05.2026 for evidence of CSPW.-01

Re-issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
1st Court , Darjeeling cum-Special Judge.